Annexure D — Licensee Only Distributors as at 15 August 2015

Outlet Name Outlet Address Suburb Postcode
1 Lucky Lotto Kiosk 005, Epping Plaza Shopping Centre EPPING 3076
18 Lucky Lotto Shop G18B, Springvale Shopping Centre SPRINGVALE 3171
1st Choice Lotto Shop 2, 66 Nicholson Street FOOTSCRAY 3011
7 Stars Lucky Lotto Shop 20, Centro Somerville SOMERVILLE 3912
99 Spencer Street Lotto L1-CS-08B Collins Street Concourse MELBOURNE 3000
Ato Z Lotto Kiosk 133A, Westfield Southland CHELTENHAM 3192
Abbey Cellars 115 Victoria Avenue ALBERT PARK 3206
Acland Court Pharmacy 160 Acland Street ST KILDA 3181
Airport Lotteries Shop R1.23 & 24 Qantas Domestic Terminal MELBOURNE AIRPORT 3045
Alchester Village Lotto Shop12, Alchester Village BORONIA 3155
Alexandra Newsagency and Lotto 82-84 Grant Street ALEXANDRA 3714
Altona Gate Lucky Lotto Shop L19, Altona Gate ALTONA NORTH 3185
Altona Lotto 88 - 90 Pier Street ALTONA 3018
Altona Meadows Newsagency Shop 24, 1 Central Avenue ALTONA MEADOWS 3028
Altona West Newsagency 12 Harrington Square ALTONA 3018
Anglesea News & Lotto Shop 19 ANGLESEA 3230
Apollo Bay Newsagency 135 Great Ocean Road APOLLO BAY 3233
Aqueduct News & Lotto Shop 11, 214 Aqueduct Road ST HELENA 3088
Arena Lucky Lotto Kiosk 2, Arena Shopping Centre OFFICER 3809
Arndale Lotto Shop 6 Arndale Shopping Centre CROYDON 3136
Ascot Vale Lotto & News 217 Ascot Vale Road ASCOT VALE 3032
Ascot Vale Lotto and Cards 187 Union Road ASCOT VALE 3032
Ashburton Lotto & Stationery 243 High Street ASHBURTON 3147
Ashwood Authorised Newsagency 503 Warrigal Road ASHWOOD 3147
Aspendale Auth Newsagency 129 Station Street ASPENDALE 3195
Aspendale Gardens News & Lotto Shop 17, Aspendale Garden Centre ASPENDALE GARDEN 3195
Auburn South Newsagency 289 Auburn Road HAWTHORN EAST 3123
Avenue Village Lotto Kiosk 1, The Avenue Shopping Centre CRANBOURNE NORTH 3977
Avoca Newsagency 126 High Street AVOCA 3467
Avondale Heights Newsagency & Lotto 5 Military Road AVONDALE HEIGHTS 3034
Bacchus Marsh Newsagency 138 Main Street BACCHUS MARSH 3340
Baden Powell Newsagency 48 Norman Avenue FRANKSTON 3199
Bairnsdale Lotto 2 Bailey Street BAIRNSDALE 3875
Ballan Lotto 133 Inglis Street BALLAN 3342
Ballarto News & Lotto Shop 7 CARRUM DOWNS 3201
Balnarring Village News & Lotto Shop 3 BALNARRING 3926
Balwyn Newsagency 413 Whitehorse Road BALWYN 3103
Bannockburn Authorised Newsagency Shop 12 BANNOCKBURN 3331
Banyule Newsagency 55 Greville Road ROSANNA 3084
Barwon Heads Newsagency 43 Hitchcock Avenue BARWON HEADS 3227
Batman Lotto & Post Office 93 Gaffney Street COBURG 3058
Baxter Newsagency Shop 6, 96 Baxter-Tooradin Road BAXTER 3911
Shop 200, Level 2 Bayside North Shopping
Bayside News & Tatts Centre FRANKSTON 3199
Bayswater Lotto Shop 6, Mountain High Shopping Centre BAYSWATER 3153
Beach Street Newsagency 237 Beach Street FRANKSTON 3199
Beacon Cove Foodstore 103 Beach Street PORT MELBOURNE 3207
Shop 16, Beaconsfield Village Shopping
Beaconsfield Village Lotto Centre BEACONSFIELD 3807
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Beardsley's Swan Hill Newsagency, Lotto,
Officesmart and Cartridgeworld

Beatties Newsagency

Beaufort Newsagency & Lotto
Beaumaris News & Lotto
Beechworth Newsagency

Belgrave Authorised Newsagency
Bell Park Newsagency & Lotto
Bellarine Village Lotto

Bellevue Lotto Hillside

Bellpost Lotto & News

Belmont Lotto

Belmont Village Lotto

Belmore News & Lotto

Belvedere Lotto & Homewares
Benalla Rose City Lotto

Bendigo Centre News & Lotto
Bennettswood News, Post & Lotto
Bentleigh Authorised Newsagency
Bentons Square Newsagency & Lotto
Bernard Street Lotto

Berwick Lucky Lotto

Berwick Springs Lotto and News
Berwick Village Lotto

Birallee Lotto

Birchip Newsagency

Black Rock Authorised Newsagency
Blackburn Newsagency Cards & Gifts
Blackburn North Square Lotto Shop
Blackburn South Newsagency
Blairgowrie Newsagency & Gifts
Bon Ton Mini Mart - CLOSED

Boort Newsagency

Boronia Mall Newsagency

Boronia Village Authorised Newsagency
Borrack Square Lotto & Gifts
Bottle-O Norlane

Bourke Place News

Bourke Street Lotto

Box Hill Central Lotto

Box Hill South Newsagency

BP - Prahran

Brady Road Family Supermarket
Brandon Park Lotto, Cards & Gifts
Braybrook News & Lotto

Brentford Square Newsagency
Briar Hill Newsagency

Bridge Mall Lotto

Bright Authorised Newsagency & Lotto
Brighton Beach Newsagency

212 Campbell Street

147 Gray Street

66-68 Neill Street

2 South Concourse

26-28 Camp Street

1704 Burwood Highway
21-23 Milton Street

Shop 12, Bellarine Village
Lot 16

Bellpost Shopping Centre
Shop 1

Belmont Shopping Village
338 Belmore Road

Shop 5, Belvedere Shopping Centre
49 Bridge Street

The Bendigo Centre

79 Station Street

359 Centre Road

Shop 26, Bentons Square Shopping Centre

37 Bernard Street

33 High Street

Shop 10, Eden Rise Shopping Centre
Kiosk 2, Berwick Market Place
Birallee Shopping Centre

53 Cumming Avenue

606 Balcombe Road

116 South Parade

Shop 26, Blackburn North Shopping Centre

108 Canterbury Road

2825 Point Nepean Road
1537 Burwood Highway

82 Godfrey Street

Boronia Mall

Shop 22A, 163 Boronia Road
32 Borrack Square

12 Labuan Square

Shop LG5

Shop 12

Shop 67, Box Hill Central
870 Canterbury Road

500 Malvern Road,

38-44 Brady Road

Shop 25, Brandon Park Shopping Centre
127 South Road

29 - 31 Brentford Square
Shops 3 & 4, 111 Mountainview Road
68-70 Bridge Mall

28 Ireland Street

110 Were Street

SWAN HILL
HAMILTON
BEAUFORT
BEAUMARIS
BEECHWORTH
BELGRAVE

BELL PARK
NEWCOMB
HILLSIDE

NORLANE

BELMOT

BELMONT

BALWYN

SEAFORD

BENALLA

BENDIGO
BENNETTSWOOD
BENTLEIGH
MORNINGTON EAST
CHELTENHAM NORTH
BERWICK

BERWICK

BERWICK
WODONGA
BIRCHIP

BLACK ROCK
BLACKBURN
BLACKBURN NORTH
BLACKBURN SOUTH
BLAIRGOWRIE
TECOMA

BOORT

BORONIA
BORONIA

ALTONA NORTH
NORLANE
MELBOURNE
MELBOURNE

BOX HILL

BOX HILL SOUTH
PRAHRAN
DANDENONG NORTH
MULGRAVE
Braybrook

FOREST HILL

BRIAR HILL
BALLARAT

BRIGHT

BRIGHTON BEACH

3585
3300
3373
3193
3747
3160
3215
3219
3037
3214
3216
3216
3103
3198
3672
3550
3125
3204
3931
3192
3806
3806
3806
3690
3483
3193
3130
3130
3130
3942
3160
3537
3155
3155
3025
3214
3000
3000
3128
3128
3181
3175
3170
3019
3131
3088
3350
3741
3186
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Brimbank Central Lotto

Broadford Newsagency
Broadmeadows Lotto & News
Broadmeadows Lucky Lotto
Broadway Lotto

Broadway Newsagency

Brunswick Newsagency

Brunswick West Post & Lotto

Bulleen Plaza Newsagency

Bundoora Authorised Newsagency
Bundoora Centre Newsagency
Buninyong Newsagency

Burkemore News, Post & Lotto
Burnley & West Richmond Newsagencies
Burnside Lotto & News

Burnt Bridge Newsagency

Burrows Newsagency & Lotto
Burwood Authorised Newsagency
Burwood One Lotto & Tobacco Station
Cairnlea News & Lotto

Camberwell Market Newsagency
Camberwell News & Lotto
Campbellfield Lotto

Campbellfield Lucky Lotto
Camperdown Authorised Newsagency
Canterbury Gardens Lotto

Card'n'all

Carlisle Newsagency

Carnegie Authorised Newsagency
Carnegie Central Lotto

Carnovale Pharmacy

Caroline Springs Lotteries

Carrum Downs Lotto

Casey Central Lotto - TEMPORARILY CLOSED
Casterton Newsagency & Lotto
Castlemaine Newsagency

Caulfield Authorised Newsagency
Caulfield Park Lotto

Caulfield Pharmacy & Lotto

Central Lotto

Central Park Newsagency

Central Station News

Central West Newsagency

Centre Fair Lotto

Centre Rd Lotto and Subnewsagency
Centreway Lotto & Newsagency
Centreway News & Lotto

Centro Mildura Lotto

Chadstone Newsagency

Champions IGA Plus Liquor Grovedale

Kiosk K5, Brimbank Central

67 High Street

Broadmeadows Shopping Centre
Shop K16, Broadmeadows Town Centre
238 Broadway

279 Broadway Street

650 Sydney Road

53 Melville Road

Shop 21D, Bulleen Plaza

Shop H4, Polaris

Shop 3, 39 Plenty Road

501 Warrenheip Street

1060 Burke Road

375 Burnley Street

Shop 14

434 Maroondah Highway

93 Princes Way

1394 Toorak Road

Shop 37A, Burwood One

Shop 15, Cairnlea Shopping Centre
513 Riversdale Road

741 Burke Road

22 Waratah Street

Shop 7, Campbellfield Plaza

211 Manifold Street

Shop 8, 17-39 Canterbury Road
458 Church Street

143 Carlisle Street

58 Koornang Road

K4, Carnegie Central

149 Somerville Road

Caroline Springs Shopping Centre
Carrum Downs Shopping Centre
Kiosk 10, Casey Central Shopping Centre
77 Henty Street

Shop 1, 45 Mostyn Street

14 Derby Road

122 Hawthorn Road

780 Glenhuntly Road

Central Square Shopping Centre
393 Wattletree Road

Shop LG 07A, Melbourne Central
Central West Plaza

181 Maude Street

1473 Centre Road

135 Upper Heidelberg Road

59 Wyong Street

Shop 9, Centro Mildura

Shop 263, Chadstone Shopping Centre
79 Heyers Road

DEER PARK
BROADFORD
BROADMEADOWS
BROADMEADOWS
RESERVOIR
RESERVOIR
BRUNSWICK
BRUNSWICK WEST
BULLEN
BUNDOORA
BUNDOORA
BUNINYONG
BALWYN

BURNLEY
BURNSIDE
CROYDON
DROUIN
CAMBERWELL
BURWOOD EAST
CAIRNLEA
CAMBERWELL
CAMBERWELL
CAMPBELLFIELD
CAMPBELLFIELD
CAMPERDOWN
BAYSWATER NORTH
RICHMOND
BALACLAVA
CARNEGIE
CARNEGIE
YARRAVILLE
CAROLINE SPRINGS
CARRUM DOWNS
NARRE WARREN
CASTERTON
CASTLEMAINE
CAULFIELD EAST
CAULFIELD NORTH
CAULFIELD SOUTH
ALTONA MEADOWS
MALVERN EAST
MELBOURNE
BRAYBROOK
SHEPPARTON
CLAYTON
IVANHOE

KEILOR EAST
MILDURA
CHADSTONE
GROVEDALE

3023
3658
3047
3047
3073
3073
3056
3023
3105
3083
3083
3357
3103
3121
3023
3136
3818
3124
3151
3023
3124
3124
3061
3061
3260
3153
3121
3183
3163
3163
3013
3023
3201
3805
3311
3450
3145
3161
3162
3028
3145
3000
3019
3630
3168
3079
3033
3500
3148
3216
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Champions Supa IGA Darley
Champions Supa IGA Govedale East
Chapel St News & Lotto

Chapel Street North News, Post & Lotto

Charlton Auth Newsagency
Chelsea Heights Post & Lucky Lotto
Chelsea Newsagency
Cheltenham Newsagency
Chester Street Lotto

Chesterville Newsagency
Chirnside Lotto

Churchill Newsagency & Lotto
Cignall Boronia Junction

Cignall on Russell Street

Cignall South Morang

Circle News & Lotto

City Central Newsagency
Clarinda Lotto, News and Interpost
Clayton Lotto

Clayton News & Lotto

Clifton Hill Lotto

Clunes Authorised Newsagency
Cobden Authorised Newsagency
Cobram Lotto

Coburg Hub Lotto

Coburg Newsagency

Coburg North Lotto

Cohuna Lotto & Clothing Centre
Colac Lotto

Collins Authorised News & Lotto
Collin's Place News and Lotto
Coonans Newsagency

Corio Village Lotto

Corner Exchange Lotto

Corryong Newsagency

Cotham Authorised Newsagency
Cowes Newsagency

Cranbourne Authorised Newsagency
Cranbourne Park Lotto

Creswick Lotto

Crisps Newsagency

Croydon Central News & Lotto
Croydon Hills Posts, News & Lotto
Croydon Lotto

Croydon Newsagency

Croydon North Authorised Newsagency

Dallas News & Lotto

Dande Lotto

Dandenong Market Lotto
Dandenong North LPO & Lotto

Cnr Grey Street & Gisborne Road
142-146 Marshalltown Road
Shop 3

Grd Floor, 650 Chapel Street
69 High Street

195 Thames Prom

403 Nepean Highway

332 Charman Road

18A Eaton Street

299 Chesterville Road
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre
Shop 2 Georgina Place

Shop 6, 123 Boronia Road
165 Russell Street

Shop 3, Central South Morang
63 The Circle

Shop 1

Shop 3

373A Clayton Road

345 Clayton Road

306 Queens Parade

49 Fraser Street

19A Curdie Street

34 Punt Road

Shop 2

481 Sydney Road

Shop 2, Coburg North Village
17 King George Street

146 Murray Street

95 Mollison Street

Shop 64, Collins Place

67 Coonans Road

Corio Village Shopping Centre
Shop 1, 75 Separation Street
43-45 Hansen Street

97 Cotham Road

44-46 Thompson Avenue

105 High Street

Shop SP158, Centro Cranbourne
65 Albert Street

65 Towong Street

Croydon Market

Shop 1

78 Main Street

158 Main Street

5 Exeter Road

22 Dargie Court

308 Thomas Street

Corner Clow & Cleveland Streets

56 Menzies Avenue

DARLEY
GROVEDALE EAST
PRAHRAN

SOUTH YARRA
CHARLTON
CHELSEA HEIGHTS
CHELSEA
CHELTENHAM
OAKLEIGH
BENTLEIGH EAST
CHIRNSIDE PARK
CHURCHILL
BORONIA
MELBOURNE
SOUTH MORANG
ALTONA EAST
BENDIGO
CLARINDA
CLAYTON
CLAYTON
CLIFTON HILL
CLUNES

COBDEN
COBRAM
COBURG
COBURG
COBURG NORTH
COHUNA

COLAC

KYNETON
MELBOURNE
PASCOE VALE SOUTH
CORIO

GEELONG NORTH
CORRYONG

KEW

COWES
CRANBOURNE
CRANBOURNE
CRESWICK
TALLANGATTA
CROYDON
CROYDON HILLS
CROYDON
CROYDON
CROYDON NORTH
DALLAS
DANDENONG
DANDENONG
DANDENONG NORTH

3340
3216
3181
3141
3525
3175
3196
3192
3149
3165
3150
3842
3155
3000
3752
3025
3550
3169
3168
3168
3068
3370
3266
3644
3058
3058
3058
3568
3250
3444
3000
3044
3214
3215
3707
3101
3922
3977
3977
3363
3700
3136
3136
3136
3136
3136
3047
3175
3175
3175
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Dandenong Plaza Lotto
Daylesford Newsagency

Deakin Lucky Lotto

Deepdene News & Lotto

Deer Park Lotto

Delahey Village Lotto

Dendy Post & Lotto

Derrimut Village News & Lotto
DFO Lotto

Diamond Creek Newsagency
Diamond Lotto and News Centre
Diamond Village Lotto & Cards
Dimboola Pharmacy

Domain Authorised Newsagency
Donald Lottery Services
Doncaster Hill Tatts & Liquor
Doncaster Lotto

Doncaster Newspower & TSG
Doveton News and Lotto
Dromana Authorised Newsagency
Dromana Hub Lotto

Drouin Lotto & Cards

Drysdale Lotto

Drysdale Newsagency

Dundas Place Newsagency
Eaglehawk Authorised Newsagency
East Bentleigh Tatts & News

East Boundary Road Lotto

East Brighton Newsagency

East Brunswick Newsagency & Lotto
East Burwood Newsagency

East Doncaster Lotto

East End Lotto

East Geelong Discount Drug Store
East Ivanhoe News Post & Lotto
East Oakleigh Newsagency
Eastern Hill Lotto

Eastfield Pharmacy

Eastland Newsagency

Echuca Authorised Newsagency
Echuca Lucky Lotto

Echuca Square Lotto

Edenhope Newsagency

Edithvale Authorised Newsagency
Eight 8 Lotto

Elgin Lotto & Tobacconist
Elizabeth Arcade Lotto

Elmore Newsagency

Elsternwick Office Supplies
Eltham Lotto

Shop K8, Level 3 Dandenong Plaza
45 Vincent Street

204 Deakin Avenue

41 Whitehorse Road

827A Ballarat Road

Delahey Village Shopping Centre
2 / 770 Hampton Street

Shop 8

Shop 173, Direct Factory Outlet
62A Hurstbridge Road

Shop 8, Braybook Shopping Centre
Shop 5, 78 Nepean Street

110 Lloyd Street

Shop 6, 401 St Kilda Road

37 Woods Street

692 Doncaster Road

Westfield Doncaster

Shop G210, Westfield Doncaster
7 Autumn Place

177 Point Nepean Road
Dromana Hub Shopping Centre
Shop 3, 72 Young Street

Shop 8

12-14 High Street

188A Bridport Street

27-29 High Street

761 Centre Road

251 East Boundary Road

613 Hampton Street

167 Lygon Street

16 Burwood Highway

286 A Blackburn Road

Treasury Pharmacy, Ground Floor
1 Ormond Road

251 Lower Heidelberg Road

190 Huntingdale Road

Shop 2, 55 Victoria Parade

23 The Mall

L012, Eastland Shopping Centre
161 Hare Street

196 Hare Street

26 Nish Street

60 Elizabeth Street

253 Nepean Highway

276 Victoria Street

185 Elgin Street

Galleria Shopping Plaza

46 Railway Place

444 Glenhuntly Road

Eltham Village Shopping Centre

DANDENONG 3175
DAYLESFORD 3460
MILDURA 3500
DEEPDENE 3103
DEER PARK 3023
DELAHEY 3037
BRIGHTON 3186
DERRIMUT 3030
MOORABBIN AIRPORT 3194
DIAMOND CREEK 3089
BRAYBROOK 3019
WATSONIA 3087
DIMBOOLA 3414
Melbourne 3004
DONALD 3480
DONCASTER 3108
DONCASTER 3108
DONCASTER 3108
DOVETON 3177
DROMANA 3936
DROMANA 3936
DROUIN 3818
DRYSDALE 3222
DRYSDALE 3222
ALBERT PARK 3206
EAGLEHAWK 3556
BENTLEIGH EAST 3165
BENTLEIGH EAST 3165
BRIGHTON 3186
BRUNSWICK EAST 3057
BURWOOD EAST 3151
EAST DONCASTER 3109
MELBOURNE 3000
GEELONG EAST 3219
Ivanhoe East 3079
OAKLEIGHT EAST 3166
FITZROY 3065
CROYDON SOUTH 3136
RINGWOOD 3134
ECHUCA 3564
ECHUCA 3564
ECHUCA 3564
EDENHOPE 3318
EDITHVALE 3196
RICHMOND 3121
CARLTON 3053
MELBOURNE 3000
ELMORE 3558
ELSTERNWICK 3185
ELTHAM 3095
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Elwood Newsagency & Lotto
Emerald Newsagency

Endeavour Lotto

Entwistles Supa IGA

Epping Plaza Lotto

Epsom Lotto & Gifts

Esplanade Newsagency

Essendon Fields News & Lotto
Essendon Newsagency

Essendon Roundabout Newsagency
Euroa News & Lotto

Fairfield News & Lucky Lotto
Fairleys Lotto

Fawkner Lotto

Fawkner Newsagency

Ferguson Street Lotto

Ferntree Gully Newsagency
Fitzroy Lotto

Flagstaff News & Lotto
Flemington Florist Lotto

Flinders Lane Lotto

Foodway Heidelberg West
Foodworks Dalton Village
Foodworks Maidstone

Foodworks News, Post & Lotto
Foot Street Newsagency
Footscray Lottery Centre
Footscray Lotto

Footscray Plaza Pharmacy & Lotto
Forest Hill Lotteries

Forest Hill Newsagency

Fountain Gate Lotteries

Fountain Gate Lotto Dreams
Frankston News & Lotto
Gardenvale Authorised Newsagency
Gateway Cellars

Gateway Plaza Newsagency
Geelong Authorised Newsagency
Geelong Books & Lotto

Get The News Williamstown
Gilbert Road Lotto

Gilberton Newsagency

Gisborne Newsagency

Gladstone Park Lotto & Service Centre
Glen Gala Lotto & Sub News

Glen Iris High Street Sub-News & Tattslotto
Glenferrie Newsagency & Lotto
Glenhuntly News & Lotto

Glenroy Newsagency

Golden Dollar Lotto

105 Ormond Road

4 Kelvington Drive

Shop 53/54

638 Warburton Highway

Epping Plaza Shopping Centre
Shop 12, Village Epsom

115 Fitzroy Street

Shop T11, Essendon Fields

15 Rose Street

85 Fletcher Street

61 Binney Street

99-101 Station Street

177 - 193 Numurkah Road

58 Bonwick Street

54 Bonwick Street

35 Ferguson Street

Shop 2, 69 Station Street

287 Brunswick Street

255 William Street

294 Racecourse Road

280 Flinders Lane

571 -573 Waterdale Road

Shop 10, Dalton Village

2-8 Hampstead Road

42-44 North Road

47 Foot Street

Shop 89, Footscray Market

151 Hopkins Street

Shop 6 & 7 Footscray Plaza

Forest Hill Chase Shopping Centre
Shop 215B, Level 2, Forest Hill Chase S/C
Shop 1157, Fountain Gate Shopping Centre
Kiosk 202, Fountain Gate Shopping Centre
78 Young Street

168 Martin St,

290D Frankston-Flinders Road
Shop 13, Gateway Plaza

140 Moorabool Street

Shop 1180, Westfield Geelong
Shop 8

136 Regent Street

552 Murray Road

Gisborne Village Shopping Centre
Shop 165, Gladstone Park Shopping Centre
Shop 2, Glen Gala Shopping Centre
51 High Street

660 Glenferrie Road

1164 Glenhuntly Road

773 Pascoe Vale Road

330 Smith Street

ELWOOD
EMERALD
ENDEAVOUR HILLS
SEVILLE

EPPING

EPSOM

ST KILDA
ESSENDON AIRPORT
ESSENDON
ESSENDON
EUROA

FAIRFIELD
SHEPPARTON
FAWKNER
FAWKNER
WILLIAMSTOWN
FERNTREE GULLY
FITZROY
MELBOURNE
FLEMINGTON
MELBOURNE
HEIDELBERG WEST
EPPING
MAIDSTONE
YALLOURN
FRANKSTON
FOOTSCRAY
FOOTSCRAY
FOOTSCRAY
FOREST HILL
FOREST HILL
NARRE WARREN
NARRE WARREN
FRANKSTON
BRIGHTON
FRANKSTON SOUTH
WARRNAMBOOL
GEELONG
GEELONG
WILLIAMSTOWN
PRESTON WEST
PRESTON WEST
GISBORNE
GLADSTONE PARK
WEST SUNSHINE
GLEN IRIS
HAWTHORN
GLENHUNTLY
GLENROY
COLLINGWOOD

3184
3782
3802
3139
3076
3551
3182
3041
3040
3040
3666
3078
3630
3060
3060
3016
3156
3065
3000
3031
3000
3081
3076
3012
3825
3199
3011
3011
3011
3131
3153
3805
3805
3199
3186
3199
3280
3220
3220
3016
3072
3072
3437
3043
3020
3146
3122
3163
3046
3066
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Golden Glass Lotto

Golden Square Newsagency

Good Luck Lotto

Grantham LPO, Tatts & News
Greenbrook Lotto

Greensborough Newsagency
Greenvale Newsagency & Lotto
Greythorn Authorised Newsagency
Grovedale Newsagency, Lotto & Post
HJ & F M Neagle

Hadfield Newsagency

Hallam Square News and Lotto
Hampton Authorised Newsagency
Hampton East Authorized Newsagency
Harris Newsagency

Hastings Gold Mine
Hawksburn Authorised Newsagency &
Tattslotto

Hawthorn Lotto & Interpost
Healesville Authorised Newsagency
Heathcote Lots of Lotto
Heathmont Authorized Newsagency
Heidelberg Heights Newsagency
Heidelberg Newsagency

Heritage Springs Lotteries
Heyfield Authorised Newsagency
Heywood Newsagency

Highdale Newsagency

Highett Lotto & Tobacco
Highlands News & Lotto
Highpoint News & Tatts

Highton Lotto

Highway Lotto

Holmesglen Newsagency
Hopetoun Newsagency

Horsham Lotto

Horsham Plaza Lotto

Hotham Hill Post & Lotto
Hudsons Lotto & Dry Cleaning
Huntingdale News & Tatts
Hurstbridge Newsagency

IGA Supermarket Thomastown
IGA Tatts & Liquor Rowville Lakes
IGA Xpress Oakleigh South

Illaroo General Store

Inglewood Authorised Newsagency
Inverloch Lotto

Irymple Post, News & Tatts
Ivanhoe Plaza Jackpot Lotto
Ivanhoe Tatts & News

7 Morgan Court

303 High Street

347 Victoria Street

34 Grantham Street

Shop 1, 53 McDonalds Road

Shop 126, Level 1, Greensborough Plaza
Shop G24, Greenvale Shopping Centre
272 Doncaster Road

19 Peter Street

358 Keilor Road

120 West Street

42 Spring Square

345 Hampton Street

412 Bluff Road

150-152 Barkly Street

42-44 High Street

529 Malvern Road

89 Burwood Road

195 Maroondah Highway
175 High Street

150 Canterbury Road

35 Southern Road
126-128 Burgundy Street

Kiosk 2, Heritage Springs Shopping Centre

45 Temple Street

59 Edgar Street

Shop 1, 969 High Street

304 Highett Road

Shop 17, Stockland Highlands
Shop 2080 Highpoint Shopping Centre
12 Bellevue Arcade

Shop 4, 497 Princes Highway
637 Warrigal Road

79-81 Lascelles Street

72 Firebrace Street

Horsham Plaza

39 Melrose Street

Shop 5, 145 Watton Street
Shop 7-8, 292 Huntingdale Road
800 Main Road

122 Main Street

Shop 10

1146 North Road

40 lllaroo Street

55 Brooke Street

10-12 Reilly Street

2135 Fifteenth Street

Shop 7A, Ivanhoe Shopping Plaza
194-196 Upper Heidelberg Road

GLENROY
GOLDEN SQUARE
ABBOTSFORD
BRUNSWICK WEST
EPPING
GREENSBOROUGH
GREENVALE
BALWYN NORTH
GROVEDALE
NIDDRIE
HADFIELD
HALLAM
HAMPTON
HAMPTION EAST
ARARAT
HASTINGS

TOORAK
HAWTHORN
HEALESVILLE
HEATHCOTE
HEATHMONT
HEIDELBERG HEIGHTS
HEIDELBERG
PAKENHAM
HEYFIELD
HEYWOOD
ARMADALE
HIGHTETT
CRAIGIEBURN
MARIBYRNONG
HIGHTON
NOBLE PARK
CHADSTONE
Hopetoun
HORSHAM
HORSHAM
NORTH MELBOURNE
WERRIBEE
HUNTINGDALE
HURSTBRIDGE
THOMASTOWN
ROWVILLE
OAKLEIGH SOUTH
ROSEBUD WEST
INGLEWOOD
INVERLOCH
IRYMPLE
IVANHOE
IVANHOE

3046
3555
3067
3055
3076
3088
3059
3104
3216
3042
3046
3803
3188
3188
3377
3915

3142
3122
3101
3523
3135
3081
3084
3810
3858
3304
3143
3190
3064
3032
3216
3174
3148
3396
3400
3400
3051
3030
3166
3099
3074
3178
3167
3940
3517
3996
3498
3079
3079
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Jackpot Centre

Jackson Court News & Lotto

Jon Ravech Pharmacy

Jordanville Authorised Newsagency
Kangaroo Flat Newsagency

Kaniva Licensed Post Office & Tatts
Karingal Hub Newsagency

Karingal Lotteries

Keilor Downs Plaza Lotto

Keilor News, LPO & Lotto
Kensington Lucky Lotto & Newsagency
Kent Road Pharmacy

Keon Park Newsagency

Kerang Newsagency & Lotto

Kerrie Lotto News

Kerrimuir Newsagency

Kew Authorised Newsagency

Kew East News Post & Lotto
Kilmore Authorised Newsagency
Kilsyth Authorised Newsagency
Kingsbury Cellars Foodworks
Kingsville Lotto

Kingsway Newsagency

Klemms Authorised Newsagency
Knox Central Lotto

Knox City Newsagency

Knoxfield Authorised Newsagency
Koo Wee Rup Newsagency

Koroit Newsagency & Tattslotto
Korumburra Authorised Newsagency
Ky Lucky Lotto

Kyabram Authorised Newsagency
Lakeside News & Lotto

Lakeside Square Lotto & News
Lalor Lucky Lotto

Langwarrin Lotto

Langwarrin South Newsagency
Lansell Lotto & News

Lara Lotto, Cards & Gifts

Laurimar News & Lotto

Laverton Authorised Newsagency
Leongatha Authorised Newsagency
Leopold Newsagency

Lewis Pharmacy

Lilydale Auth. Newsagency & Lotto
Lilydale Market Lotto

Lilydale Village Lotto & News
Lloyds Newsagency

Long Gully Lotto

Lorne Newsagency

335 High Street

74 Jackson Court

11-15 Orvieto Street

414A Huntingdale Road

144 High Street

49 Commercial Street

Shop 1C, Karingal Shopping Centre
Shop 31A, Karingal Hub
Keilor Downs Plaza

700 Calder Highway

490 Macaulay Road

108 Kent Road

47 Johnson Street

19 Scoresby Street

4 Kerrie Road

515 Middleborough Road

175 High Street

Suite 1, 708 High Street

41 Sydney Street

Kilsyth Shopping Centre

15 Link Street

291 Geelong Road

Shop 4, IKON

53 Langtree Mall

Shop KB-1, Knox City Shopping Centre
Shop 2080, Knox City Shopping Centre
1597 Ferntree Gully Road
44-48 Station Street

129 Commercial Road

39 Commercial Street

1298 Allan Street

177 Allan Street

716A Gilbert Road

Shop 12, Lakeside Square

332 Station Street

Shop 11, South Gateway
Shop 1, 143 Warrandyte Road
Shop 34 Lansell Square

Shop 9 The Centreway

Shop 8, Laurimar Town Centre
12 Aviation Road

30 Bair Street

Shop 3, Gateway Plaza
304-306 Carlisle Street

237 Main Street

Shop 25, Lilydale Market
Shop 5, Lilydale Village

54-56 Best Street

3 Wood Street

142 Mount Joy Parade

NORTHCOTE
DONCASTER EAST
MERLYNSTON
MOUNT WAVERLEY
KANGAROO FLAT
KANIVA
FRANKSTON
FRANKSTON
KEILOR DOWNS
KEILOR
KENSINGTON
PASCOE VALE
KEON PARK
KERANG

GLEN WAVERLEY
BOX HILL NORTH
KEW

KEW EAST
KILMORE
KILSYTH
KINGSBURY
KINGSVILLE
GLEN WAVERLEY
MILDURA
WANTIRNA SOUTH
WANTIRNA SOUTH
KNOXFIELD

KOO WEE RUP
KOROIT
KORUMBURRA
KYABRAM
KYABRAM
RESERVOIR
PAKENHAM
LALOR
LANGWARRIN
LANGWARRIN
KANGAROO FLAT
Lara

DOREEN
LAVERTON
LEONGATHA
LEOPOLD
BALACLAVA
LILYDALE
LILYDALE
LILYDALE

SEA LAKE

Long Gully
LORNE

3070
3109
3058
3135
3555
3419
3199
3199
3038
3036
3030
3044
3073
3579
3150
3129
3103
3102
3764
3137
3083
3020
3150
3500
3152
3152
3180
3981
3282
3950
3620
3620
3073
3810
3075
3910
3910
3555
3212
3754
3028
3953
3224
3183
3140
3152
3140
3533
3550
3232
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Lotto Luck Watergardens

Lotto Magic

Lotto Mart

Lovells Shepparton Newsagency
Low Price Pharmacy Watsonia
Lower Plenty Newsagency

Lucky 7 Portside

Lucky Corner Lotto

Lucky Day Lotto

Lucky Draw Lotto

Lucky Link Lotto

Lucky Lotto Greensborough

Lucky Lotto Ground Floor Southland
Lucky Lotto Langwarrin Plaza
Lucky Lotto Wonthaggi

Lucky Lovells Market Place

Lucky Square Lotto Ringwood
Lucky Star Lotto & News

Lucky Strike Lotto

Lucky Touch Lotto & Gifts

Lucky Winners Lotto & Auth News
Lygon Lucky Lotto

Lygon Street North Newsagency
Lynbrook Village News & Lotto
Macedon News & Lotto

Mackie Road Post Lotto News
Macleod Newsagency

Maffra Authorised Newsagency
Maldon Newsagency

Mallacoota Authorised Newsagency

Malvern Central Newsagency
Malvern Lotto

Malvern Village

Manfre's Hairdressing
Manifold News & Lotto
Manor Lakes News & Lotto
Mansfield Lotto Centre
Market Lotto and News
Market News Bendigo
Market Square Lotto
Marriott Waters
Maryborough News & Lotto
McCrae Lotto

McFadzean Super Lotto
McGee's Lotto, Cards & Gifts
McKinnon Authorised Newsagency

Meadow Heights Lotto & Post
Melbourne Lucky Lotto
Melton Lotto

Watergardens Shopping Centre
Kiosk 31, Watergardens Town Centre
423 Bourke Street

246 Wyndham Street

83 Watsonia Road

95 Main Road

393 Bay Street

Shop 11, Kingsclere Shopping Centre
185 Brunswick Street

Kiosk 7, Preston Market

Shop 1

Kiosk 4, Level 2 Greensborough Plaza
Shop 2081A, Ground Floor

Shop 5A, Langwarrin Plaza

Kiosk 4, Wonthaggi Plaza

Shop 27

Shop 6, Ringwood Square S/Centre
1268 Heatherton Road

Ritchies Supermarket

206 Lower Dandenong Road

118 Hemmings Street

260 Lygon Street

448 Lygon Street

Shop 20, Lynbrook Village Shopping Centre

25 Macedon Road

63 Mackie Road

62 Aberdeen Road
144 Johnson Street
56 Main Street

14 Allan Drive

Shops 4&5, Malvern Central Shopping
Centre

167 Glenferrie Road

1352 Malvern Road

Shop 11, Wantirna Mall Shopping Centre
Shop 2, 132 Shannon Avenue

Shop 14 Ballan Road

67 High Street

Stall 137

Shop 14 Mitchell St

Kiosk 3 Cnr Malop & Moorabool Street
Shop 4, Marriott Waters Shopping Centre
192 High Street

Shop 17, 739 Point Nepean Road

94 McFadzean Avenue

102 Percy Street

163 Mckinnon Road
Shop 11A, Meadow Heights Shopping
Centre

18-20 Elizabeth Street
293 High Street

TAYLORS LAKES
TAYLORS LAKES
MELBOURNE
SHEPPARTON
WATSONIA
LOWER PLENTY
PORT MELBOURNE
KEYSBOROUGH
FITZROY
PRESTON
WARRAGUL
GREENSBOROUGH
CHELTENHAM
LANGWARRIN
WONTHAGGI
SHEPPARTON
RINGWOOD
NOBLE PARK
DANDENONG
MORDIALLOC
DANDENONG
CARLTON
BRUNSWICK EAST
LYNBROOK

3038
3038
3000
3630
3087
3093
3207
3173
3065
3072
3820
3088
3192
3910
3995
3630
3134
3175
3175
3195
3175
3053
3057
3975

LOWER TEMPLESTOWE 3107

BENTLEIGH EAST
MACLEOD
MAFFRA
MALDON
MALLACOOTA

MALVERN
MALVERN
MALVERN
WANTIRNA
GEELONG WEST
WYNDHAM VALE
MANSFIELD
SOUTH MELBOURNE
BENDIGO
GEELONG
LYNDHURST
MARYBOROUGH
MCCRAE
RESERVOIR
PORTLAND
MCKINNON

MEADOW HEIGHTS
MELBOURNE
MELTON

3165
3085
3860
3463
3892

3144
3165
3144
3152
3218
3024
3722
3205
3550
3220
3175
3465
3938
3073
3305
3204

3048
3000
3337
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Mentone Newsagency 24 Como Parade MENTONE 3194
Mid Valley Lotto Kiosk 2 Princes Highway MORWELL 3840
Middle Brighton Newsagency 75-77 Church Street BRIGHTON 3186
Middle Camberwell Post & Lotto 772 Riversdale Road MIDDLE CAMBERWELL 3124
Middle Park Lotto Shop 1/3 Armstrong Street MIDDLE PARK 3206
Middleborough Cellars & Liquor 185 Middleborough Road BOX HILL SOUTH 3128
Mid-Town Lotto Foodworks GISBORNE 3437
Midvale News Post & Lotto Shop 1, 1174 Geelong Road MOUNT CLEAR 3350
Mill Park Newsagency Shops 1-4, The Stables Sh/Centre MILL PARK 3082
Milleara Mall Lotto Kiosk 43 Keilor East 3033
Million Dollar Lotto Shop D01, Parkmore S/Centre KEYSBOROUGH 3173
Minerva Road Lotto & Post 1 Minerva Road HERNE HILL 3218
Mitcham Newsagency 503 Whitehorse Road MITCHAM 3132
Mitcham North Newsagency 228 Mitcham Road MITCHAM NORTH 3132
Mitty's Authorised Newsagency 53 Bourke Street MELBOURNE 3000
Monbulk Newsagency 76 Main Street MONBULK 3793
Mont Albert Newsagency 42 Hamilton Street MONT ALBERT 3127
Montague Pharmacy 19-21 Rintoull Street MORWELL 3840
Montmorency Newsagency 41-43 Were Street MONTMORENCY 3094
Montrose News & Lotto Shop 1, 912 Mt Dandenong Tourist Road MONTROSE 3765
Moomba Park Authorised Newsagency 89 Anderson Road FAWKNER NORTH 3060
Moonee Ponds Central Newsagency Shop T16, Moonee Ponds Central MOONEE PONDS 3039
Moonee Ponds Pharmacy & Lotto 22 Pratt Street MOONEE PONDS 3039
Moonee Valley Lotto Moonee Valley Racecourse MOONEE PONDS 3039
Moorabbin Hub Lotto Shop 3 MOORABBIN 3189
Mooroolbark Lotto Centre Shop 2A, Mooroolbark Terrace MOOROOLBARK 3138
Mooroopna Newsagency 84 MclLennan Street MOOROOPNA 3629
Moreland Lottery 107 Holmes Street BRUNSWICK EAST 3057
Mornington Authorised Newsagency 97 Main Street MORNINGTON 3931
Mornington Central Newsagency Mornington Central Shopping Centre MORNINGTON 3931
Mortlake Newsagency 93 Dunlop Street MORTLAKE 3272
Morwell Lottery Centre 174 - 176 Commercial Road MORWELL 3840
Mountain Gate Newsagency Shop 9B, Mountain Gate Shopping Centre FERNTREE GULLY 3156
Mountain View Newsagency 293A Springfield Road NUNAWADING 3131
Mr Pickwicks Newsagency 348 Glenhuntly Road EISTERNWICK 3185
Mt Beauty Newsagency 16 Hollonds Street MOUNT BEAUTY 3699
Mt Eliza Newsagency 102 Mt Eliza Way MOUNT ELIZA 3930
Mt Evelyn Newsagency 1A Wray Crescent MOUNT EVELYN 3796
Mt Martha Newsagency 2 Lochiel Avenue MOUNT MARTHA 3934
Mt Waverley Lotto 275 Stephensons Road MOUNT WAVERLEY 3149
Murphy's Newsagency 198 Pakington St GEELONG WEST 3218
Murray Goulburn Trading Pty Ltd 30-32 Moore Street ROCHESTER 3561
Murrumbeena Newsagency 456 Neerim Road MURRUMBEENA 3163
My Office 500 Collins Street MELBOURNE 3000
Myrtleford Lotto, Gifts & Hairdressing 13 Clyde Street MYRTLEFORD 3737
Nagambie Newsagency 310 High Street NAGAMBIE 3608
Napier Street Newsagency 313 Napier Street STRATHMORE 3041
Narre Warren Newsagency & Lotto 1/34 Webb Street NARRE WARREN 3805

Narre Warren North Authorised Newsagency

& Licensed Post Office Shop 3, 1 Oakview Blvd NARRE WARREN NORTH 3804
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Nathalia Newsagency
Newborough Lotto

Newcomb Lotto

Newhaven Newsagency
Newport Authorised Newsagency
Newsagency Off Collins
Newsextra Lakes Entrance
Newslink Pty Ltd

newsXpress Bairnsdale
NewsXpress Ballarat
newsXpress Camberwell
newsXpress Canterbury
newsXpress Melton
newsXpress Riverside News Lotto & Gifts
newsXpress South Yarra
Newtown Lucky Shop

Nextra Mildura

Nextra Moe Lotto

Nextra Sunbury

Nhill Newsagency

Nicholson St Lotto

Nicholson Street Newsagency
Niddrie Central Lotto

Noble Park News & Tatts
Norfolk Lotto

Norlane Post & Lotto
Normanby News & Lotto

North Balwyn Newsagency
North Brighton News and Lotto
North Essendon Lotto

North Geelong Authorised Newsagency
North Kew Newsagency

North Melbourne Lotto

North Ringwood Newsagency
North Road Lotto & Post
Northbrun Tatts & Subnews
Northcote Lucky Lotto
Northland Lotto

Northland Newsagency
Northpoint Lotto & Gifts
Northvale Authorised Newsagency &
Mulgrave Lotto

Northway Supermarket

Nova Pharmacy Cheltenham
Nova Pharmacy Dingley
Numurkah Lotto Agency

Oak Park News and Lotto
Oakleigh Central Lotto

Ocean Grove Marketplace Lotto
Ocean Grove Tatts & Cards

41 Blake Street

30 Rutherglen Road

Shop 10, Newcomb Central
Shop 4, 8-10 Forrest Ave

6 Hall Street

Shops A, 120 Collins St

297 The Esplanade

Shop 13, Flinders Street Station
21 Bailey Street

Block Arcade

Shop 111 The Well

104 Maling Road

Shop 102T Woodgrove Shopping Centre
Shop 16B, Riverside Plaza

G005, Vogue South Yarra

314 Pakington Street

71-71A Langtree Mall

87 Albert Street

14 Brook Street

49 Victoria Street

191 Nicholson Street

17 Nicholson Street

Niddrie Central Shopping Centre
21-22 Douglas Street

Norfolk Plaza

19 Labuan Square

703 High Street

77 Doncaster Road

324 Bay Street

1099 Mt Alexander Road

185 Melbourne Road

93 Willsmere Road

25 Errol Street

182 Warrandyte Road

609 Hawthorn Road

877 Sydney Road

Northcote Plaza Shopping Centre
Shop KK21, Northland Shopping Centre
Northland Shopping Centre
Shop 10 & 11

901 Springvale Road

Supa IGA

227 Warrigal Road

97 Centre Dandenong Road

87 Melville Street

120 Snell Grove

Kiosk 4, Oakleigh Central S/Centre
Shop 11, 2-20 Kingston Downs Drive
72B The Terrace

NATHALIA
NEWBOROUGH
NEWCOMB
NEWHAVEN
NEWPORT
MELBOURNE
LAKES ENTRANCE
MELBOURNE
BAIRNSDALE
BALLARAT
CAMBERWELL
CANTERBURY
MELTON

KIALLA

SOUTH YARRA
NEWTOWN
MILDURA

MOE

SUNBURY

NHILL
BRUNSWICK EAST
BRUNSWICK EAST
ESSENDON

NOBLE PARK
WARRNAMBOOL
NORLANE
THORNBURY
BALWYN NORTH
BRIGHTON NORTH
ESSENDON NORTH
GEELONG NORTH
NORTH KEW
NORTH MELBOURNE
RINGWOOD NORTH
BRIGHTON EAST
BRUNSWICK
NORTHCOTE
PRESTON
PRESTON
WARRANAMBOOL

MULGRAVE
BALLARAT
CHELTENHAM
DINGLEY
NUMURKAH
OAK PARK
OAKLEIGH
OCEAN GROVE
OCEAN GROVE

3638
3825
3219
3925
3015
3000
3909
3000
3875
3350
3124
3126
3337
3631
3141
3220
3500
3825
3429
3418
3057
3057
3040
3174
3280
3214
3071
3104
3186
3041
3215
3101
3051
3134
3187
3056
3070
3072
3072
3280

3170
3350
3192
3172
3636
3046
3166
3226
3226
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Olsen Place Lotto

O'Marche IGA X-press

Orbost Authorised Newsagency
Ormond News & Lotto

Orrong Authorised Newsagency
Ouyen Authorised Newsagency
Pakenham Central Marketplace
Pakenham Newsagency & Tattslotto
Pakenham Place

Palm Plaza Lotto

Parkdale Newsagency

Parkhill Berwick News & Lotto
Parkside News & Lotto

Pascoe Vale Central News & Lotto
Patterson Lakes Pharmacy
Patterson Rd Lotto, News & Post
Paynesville Newsagency & Lotto

Pearcedale Newsagency and Lotto
Piedimontes Lotto
Piedimonte's Supermarket

Pinewood Authorised Newsagency
Plaza Lotto

Plaza Newsagency

Plenty Luck News & Lotto

Plenty Valley Lottery

PM's Discount Liquor

Point Cook Town Centre
Port Fairy Sports & Toys
Port Melbourne News & Lotto

Portarlington Authorised Newsagency

Postmart Plus Convenience Store
Prahran Lotto

Prahran Market Lotto, Tobacco & News

Preston Town Hall Newsagency
Priceline Pharmacy Moonee Ponds
Puckle Street News Extra
Pulhams Furniture & Carpet
Quayside Lucky Lotto

Queens Road Lotto

Queenscliff Village News
Racecourse Lucky Lotto & News
Rangeview News Post & Lotto
Rathdowne Lotto

Raymond Street Lotto

Red Cliffs Auth Newsagency
Reinheimers Newsagency & Lotto
Research Licensed Supermarket
Reservoir Lucky Lotto

13 Nepean Street

20 Rakaia Way

136 Nicholson Street

519A North Road

350 Orrong Road

31 Oke Street

Kiosk 1, Pakenham Central

99 Main Street

Shop 35, Pakenham Place

Shop 1, Kiosk 10 Dandenong Plaza S/Centre
238 Como Parade

Shop 13, 215-225 Parkhill Drive

380 St Kilda Road

110 Cumberland Road

Lakeview Shopping Centre

51 Patterson Road

65A The Esplanade

Shop 14, Pearcedale Village Shopping
Centre

366-368 Bell Street

37-49A Best Street
59 The Centreway Pinewood Shopping
Centre

Traralgon Centre Plaza

Lalor Plaza Shopping Centre

Shop 7, 50 Plenty Road

Plenty Valley Town Centre

Shop 3, 20 Old Dandenong Road
Shop 433, Stockland Point Cook Town
Centre

64 Sackville Street

192 Bay Street

60 Newcombe Street

Shop 4, Alfred Hospital

Shop 14A, Pran Central Shopping Centre
183 Commercial Road

249 Murray Road

122 Puckle Street

45 Puckle Street

13 Main Street

Kiosk 3, Bayside Shopping Centre
Shop 2, 11 Queens Road

72 Hesse Street

Shop 4, 338-390 Racecourse Rd
566 Mitcham Road

410 Rathdowne Street

211 Raymond Street

42 Indi Avenue

145 Koroit Street

1540 Main Road

669 Plenty Road

BROADMEADOWS
DOCKLANDS
ORBOST
ORMOND
CAULFIELD NORTH
OUYEN
PAKENHAM
PAKENHAM
PAKENHAM
DANDENONG
PARKDALE
BERWICK
MELBOURNE
PASCOE VALE
PATTERN LAKES
BENTLEIGH
PAYNESVILLE

PEARCEDALE
Pascoe Vale South
NORTH FITZROY

MOUNT WAVERLEY
TRARALGON

LALOR

SOUTH PRESTON
MILL PARK
OAKLEIGH

POINT COOK
PORT FAIRY
PORT MELBOURNE
PORTARLINGTON
MELBOURNE
PRAHRAN
PRAHRAN
PRESTON
MOONEE PONDS
MOONEE PONDS
FOSTER
FRANKSTON
MELBOURNE
QUEENSCLIFF
NEWMARKET
MITCHAM
CARLTON NORTH
SALE

RED CLIFFS
WARRNAMBOOL
RESEARCH
RESERVOIR

3047
3008
3888
3204
3161
3490
3810
3810
3810
3175
3195
3806
3004
3044
3197
3204
3880

3912
3044
3068

3149
3844
3075
3072
3082
3028

3036
3284
3207
3223
3181
3181
3181
3012
3039
3039
3960
3199
3000
3225
3031
3132
3054
3850
3496
3280
3095
3073

Page 12 of 17



Annexure D — Licensee Only Distributors as at 15 August 2015

Reservoir Newsagency

Richmond Plaza Lotto

Richmond Tattslotto

Ringwood East Authorised Newsagency
Riverbank Tatts & Cards

Robin Avenue Lotto

Robinvale Authorised Newsagency
Rochester Newsagency

Romsey Supa IGA, Newsagency & Lotto
Rosanna Newsagency

Rosebud Authorised Newsagency
Rosebud Plaza Lotto

Roxburgh Park News & Lotto

Roxy Smokes

Rubicon Hotel

Rutherglen Newsagency

Rye Authorised Newsagency

S & J Lotto & Gift

S.K. Dawson Pty Ltd

Sable Pharmacy & Lotto

Sale Centre Lotto

San Remo Newsagency & Post Office
Sanctuary Lakes Newsagency
Sanctuary Lotto

Sandown 18 Lotto
Sandringham Authorised Newsagency &
Lotto

Saviges Road Fast & Ezy

Scole Lotto and News

Scoresby Authorised Newsagency
Scott's Lotto

Scribes Newsagency

Seaford Newsagency

Seaview Authorised Newsagency
Sebastopol Lotto & Cards

Seddon Newsagency & Lotto
Seymour News & Lotto

Seymour South Post & Lotto
Shandeen Post Office & Lotto
Shepparton Plaza Lotto
Shoppingtown Lotto
Showgrounds News & Lotto

Sims Supermarket and Tatts

Sims Supermarket Werribee
Slade's Hamilton Newsagency & Lotto
Smokey's Frankston House Lotto
Smythesdale Post Office
Somerville Newsagency

Sorrento Authorised Newsagency
South Melbourne Lotto

36 Edward Street

258 Church Street

308A Bridge Road

52 Railway Avenue

Level 3, Kiosk 7329 Highpoint
70 Robin Avenue

67 Perrin Street

8 Gillies Street

Shop 12, 107 Main Street

135 Lower Plenty Road

1083 Point Nepean Road

K002 Rosebud Plaza Sh/Centre
Shop 37, Roxburgh Park Shopping Centre
Shop 2, Westfield Plenty Valley
1362 Taggerty Thornton Road
128-130 Main Street

2371 Nepean Highway

200 Smith Street

829 Fifteenth Street

95 Bell Street

Shop 40, Gippsland Centre

105 Marine Parade

Shop 16/17

Shop T5, The Walk Centre

Unit 2a, 819-825 Princes Highway

58-60 Station Street

8 Saviges Road

Shop 6, Barkly Square

14 Darryl Street

21 Service Street

Shop 1-10, 241 Main Street
124 Nepean Highway

336 Balcombe Road

Shop 2

74 Charles Street

66 Station Street

111 Anzac Avenue

266A Shannon Avenue

Shop 1

Kiosk KG14, Westfield Doncaster
Showgrounds Shopping Centre
511 Barkly Street

Cnr Shaws Road & Tarneit Road
150 Gray Street

8 Thompson Street

35A Brooke Street

Somerville Plaza

66 Ocean Beach Road

265 Clarendon Street

RESERVOIR 3083
RICHMOND 3121
RICHMOND 3121
RINGWOOD EAST 3135
MARIBYRNONG 3032
NORLANE 3214
ROBINVALE 3549
ROCHESTER 3561
ROMSEY 3434
ROSANNA 3084
ROSEBUD 3939
ROSEBUD 3939
ROXBURGH PARK 3064
SOUTH MORANG 3752
THORNTON 3712
RUTHERGLEN 3685
RYE 3941
COLLINGWOOD 3066
MILDURA 3501
COBURG 3058
SALE 3850
SAN REMO 3925
POINT COOK 3030
HEALESVILLE 3777
SPRINGVALE 3171
SANDRINGHAM 3191
MOE 3825
BRUNSWICK 3056
SCOREBY 3179
BAIRNSDALE 3875
MORNINGTON 3931
SEAFORD 3198
BEAUMARIS 3193
SEBASTOPOL 3356
SEDDON 3064
SEYMOUR 3660
SEYMOUR 3660
GEELONG WEST 3218
SHEPPARTON 3630
DONCASTER 3108
FLEMINGTON 3031
FOOTSCRAY WEST 3012
WERRIBEE 3030
HAMILTON 3300
FRANKSTON 3199
SMYTHESDALE 3351
SOMERVILLE 3191
SORRENTO 3943
SOUTH MELBOURNE 3205
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South Morang Lucky Lotto Rivergum
South Morang Newsagency

South Yarra News & Lotto
Southgate News & Lotto

Southland Lotteries

Southvale Newsagency

Sporting Chance

Spotlight Centre Lotto

Spotswood Post, News & Lotto
Spring Hill News

Springvale Authorised Newsagency & Lotto

Springvale Lotto

Springvale Plaza Pharmacy and Lotto
SRC's Lotto

St Albans Lotto & Newsagency
St Albans Lucky Lotto

St Kilda Road News

St Leonards Scoops News & Post
St. Arnaud Newsagency

Station Street Lotto

Stawell Lotto

Stow's Authorised Newsagency
Strath Lotto

Strath Village Newsagency
Strathfieldsaye News & Lotto
Strzelecki Newsagency

Stud Park Lotto

Summerhill Post & Lotto
Sunbury Square Lotto

Sunny Lotto

Sunshine Foodworks

Sunshine Lucky Lotto

Sunshine Marketplace Lotto
Sunshine Plaza News & Lotto
Sunshine West Pharmacy & Lotto
Super Lotto

SuperStar Lucky Lotto

Swan Hill Lotto & Cards
Swanston Street Lotto

Sydney Road Lucky Lotto & News
Syndal Authorised Newsagency
Tally Ho Newsagency

Target Lotto

Tarneit Gardens Lotto
Tattersalls Front Counter

Tatura Newsagency

Taylors Hill Lotteries

Taylors Lakes Lucky Lotto News & Gifts
Templestowe Authorised Newsagency

Terang Newsagency

Shop 4, Rivergum Shopping Centre
19 Gorge Road

Shop 2, 102-108 Toorak Road
P10, 3 Southgate Avenue

3038 Westfield Southland

565 Springvale Road

Shop 6

Kiosk 3 Spotlight Centre

81 Hudson Road

Shop 7, Springhill Shopping Centre
321 Springvale Road

Shop 12

Shop 3 Springvale Plaza

159 Sunshine Road

304 Main Road East

73 Main Road West

499 St Kilda Road

Shop 1-2, 1376 Murradoc Road
53 Napier Street

400 Station Street

105 Main Street

212 Main Street

Shop 5, Woolworths Kennington
Shop 10, Strath Village

939 Wellington Street

52 Ridgway

Kiosk 3, Stud Park Shopping Centre
Shop 11, Summerhill Village
Shop 5

69 Mclntyre Road

20 Sun Crescent

Shop 3, 282a Hampshire Road
Kiosk 1, Sunshine Marketplace
Shop T37, Sunshine Plaza

87 Glengala Road

Shop 8, Hogans Shopping Centre
Shop 6, 95 Monahans Road

PO Box 799

Shop 3

398 Sydney Road

238 Blackburn Road

63 Blackburn Road

Shop 7

Kiosk 2, Tarneit Woolworths
Level 1, 411 Collins Street

138 Hogan Street

Shop 13, Taylors Hill Village

Shop 8, Taylors Lakes Shopping Centre

122 James Street
84 High Street

SOUTH MORANG
SOUTH MORANG
SOUTH YARRA
SOUTHBANK
CHELTENHAM
SPRINGVALE SOUTH
HAMPTON PARK
SOUTH MELBOURNE
SPOTSWOOD
CRANBOURNE
SPRINGVALE
SPRINGVALE
SPRINGVALE SOUTH
FOOTSCRAY WEST
ST ALBANS

ST ALBANS
MELBOURNE

ST LEONARDS

ST ARNAUD
THORNBURY
STAWELL
BAIRNSDALE
KENNINGTON
STRATHDALE
STRATHFIELDSAYE
MIRBOO NORTH
ROWVILLE
RESERVOIR
SUNBURY
SUNSHINE NORTH
SUNSHINE
SUNSHINE
SUNSHINE
SUNSHINE
SUNSHINE
HOPPERS CROSSING
CRANBOURNE
Swan Hill
MELBOURNE
BRUNSWICK

GLEN WAVERLEY
MOUNT WAVERLEY
HOPPERS CROSSING
TARNEIT
MELBOURNE
TATURA

TAYLOR HILLS
TAYLORS LAKES
TEMPLESTOWE
TERANG

3752
3752
3141
3006
3192
3036
3976
3205
3015
3977
3171
3171
3172
3012
3021
3021
3004
3223
3478
3071
3380
3875
3550
3550
3551
3871
3178
3073
3429
3020
3020
3020
3020
3020
3020
3029
3977
3585
3000
3056
3150
3149
3029
3029
3000
3616
3037
3038
3106
3264
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The Dream Shop

The Glen Lotto

The Glen Tatts Kiosk

The Links Lucky Lotto

The Lucky Charm Airport West
The Lucky Charm Airport West #2
The Lucky Charm Craigieburn
The News Centre

The Pines Lotto & Confectionery
The Source Newsagent

Theatre News

Thomastown News & Lotto
Thompson Parkway Newsagency
Thompsons Road Newsagency
Thornbury Cellars IGA Plus Liquor
Thrift Park Lotteries

Timor St. Newsagency

Tobacco Station

Tobacco Station - Kilsyth
Tobacco Station Campbellfield
Tongala Newsagency

Tooradin News

Toorak Village Newsagency
Tooronga Village News

Torquay Lotto & Gifts

Torquay Newsagency

Towerhill Lotto

Town & Country Lotto

Town Hall Lotto

Trafalgar Authorised Newsagency
Transit Newsagency

Traralgon Newsagency and Lotto
Treasure Centre Lotto

Trentham Newsagency

Tullamarine Authorised Newsagency

Tunstall News & Lotto
University Hill Lucky Lotto

Upper Ferntree Gully Authorised News

Upwey Newsagency

Vermont Authorised Newsagency
Vermont South Newsagency

Vic Market Lotto

Victoria Gardens Lotto

Victoria Harbour Pharmacy & News
Victoria Street News & Lotto
Wahgunyah Newsagency

Wallan Newsagency

Wanda Street Lotto

Wandin Newsagency

Wandong Post, News & Tatts

Shop 8 Plaza Shopping Centre

Shop 2.003B, The Glen Shopping Centre
Kiosk 27, The Glen

Shop 6, Links Oakleigh Shopping Centre
Shop 73-74, Westfield Airport West
Shop 142, Westfield Airport West

Shop 16, Craigieburn Central

395 Centre Road

Shop 03A, The Pines Shopping Centre
217 Queen Street

Shop 7, 242 Exhibition Street

223 High Street

Shops 4-5, Thompson Parkway

123A Thompsons Road

141 Miller Street

Shop 9

168 Timor Street

Kiosk KL15, Eastland Shopping Centre
Shop 2 Churinga Village Shopping Centre
341 Barry Road

88 Mangan Street

92 South Gippsland Highway

487 Toorak Road

Shop 4B, Tooronga Village

Shop 1, 19 Gilbert Street

20 Gilbert Street

Shop 5, 145 Frankston-Flinders Road
Shop 503, Waurn Ponds Shopping Centre
403 High Street

97 Main Street

Shop 149 Melbourne Central

51-53 Franklin Street

19 Market Place

41 High Street

199 Melrose Drive

4 Tunstall Square

Kiosk 2, University Hill Town Centre
Shop 3, Ferntree Plaza

18 Main Street

598 Canterbury Road

Shop 14, Vermont South Shopping Centre
Lot 4, Queen Street Kiosk

Kiosk 3 Victoria Gardens S/Centre

66 Merchant Street

Shop 1

24 Foord Street

Shop 6, 55 High Street

44 Wanda Street

Shop 18, 2 Union Road

Shop 3

MORDIALLOC
GLEN WAVERLEY
GLEN WAVERLEY
SOUTH OAKLEIGH
AIRPORT WEST
AIRPORT WEST
CRAGIEBURN
BENTLEIGH
DONCASTER EAST
MELBOURNE
MELBOURNE
THOMASTOWN
CRANBOURNE
BULLEEN
THORNBURY
MENTONE
WARRNAMBOOL
RINGWOOD
KILSYTH
CAMPBELLFIELD
TONGALA
TOORADIN
TOORAK

GLEN IRIS
TORQUAY
TORQUAY
FRANKSTON
WAURN PONDS
PRESTON
TRAFALGAR
MELBOURNE
TRARALGON
BRAYBROOK
TRENTHAM
TULLAMARINE
DONCASTER EAST
BUNDOORA
UPPER FERNTREE GULLY
UPWEY
VERMONT
VERMONT SOUTH
MELBOURNE
RICHMOND
DOCKLANDS
BALLARAT EAST
WAHGUNYAH
WALLAN
MULGRAVE
WANDIN NORTH
WANDONG

3195
3150
3150
3167
3042
3042
3064
3204
3109
3000
3000
3074
3105
3105
3071
3194
3280
3134
3137
3061
3621
3980
3142
3146
3228
3228
3199
3216
3072
3824
3000
3844
3019
3458
3043
3109
3083
3156
3158
3133
3133
3000
3121
3008
3350
3687
3756
3170
3139
3758
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Annexure D — Licensee Only Distributors as at 15 August 2015

Wangaratta Lotto Card & Tobacconist
Wantirna South Studfield Newsagency
Warburton News & Lotto
Warracknabeal Newsagency
Warragul Lotto & Gifts

Warrandyte Newsagency

Warren Village Newsagency
Warringal Lotto

Watervale Lotto, News & Gifts
Wattle Park Newsagency & Lotto
Waverley Gardens Lotto

Waverley Road Newsagency
Wedderburn Post & Lotto

Wellington Village Lotto
Wendouree Newsagency

Wendouree Village Lotto
Werribee Authorised Newsagency
Werribee Plaza Lotto Kiosk
West Brunswick Cellars

West Doncaster News & Lotto
West End IGA Everyday

West End Lotto

West Essendon Newsagency
West Heidelberg Lotto

West Rosebud Newsagency
Westall Lucky Lotto

Western Cellars

Westgarth Lotto & Sub Newsagency
Wheelers Hill Newsagency
White Hills Amcal Pharmacy
Whitehorse Plaza Newsagency
Whittlesea Lotto Cards & Gifts
Williams Landing News, Lotto & Tobacco
Williams Newsagency Ballarat
Williamstown News and Lotto
Windsor Lotto

Wines on Poath

Winning Edge Lotto

Winning Lotteries St Albans
Winning Post

Wodonga Plaza Cards & Tatts
Wodonga Tatts & Greetings
Wonthaggi Lotto

Woodend Newsagency
Woodgrove Lotto

Woori Yallock Newsagency
Wycheproof Newsagency

Wyndham Village Lotto & News

69 Reid Street

223 Stud Road

3403 Warburton Highway

63-65 Scott Street

28 Smith Street

Shop 6 & 7 Goldfields Plaza

87 Warren Road

Shop 32 Warringal Shopping Centre
Shop 14

164a Elgar Road

Kiosk 7 Waverley Gardens

336 Waverley Road

70 High Street

Shop 10, Wellington Village Shopping
Centre

1215A Howitt Street

Kiosk 4, Wendouree Village Shopping
Centre

16 Station Street

Kiosk 26 Werribee Plaza Shopping Centre
239 Melville Road

89 High Street

211 Grey Street

51A Phillipson Street

269 Buckley Street

Shop 6, The Mall

1643 Point Nepean Road

148 Rosebank Avenue

160 Churchill Avenue

107 High Street

Shop 30, 200 Jells Road

499 Napier Street

Shop G35, Whitehorse Plaza S/Centre
Shop 45

Shop T10, Williams Landing Centre
917 Sturt Street

16 Douglas Parade

41 Chapel Street

76 Poath Road

19/236 Lonsdale Street

59 Alfrieda Street

136 Swan Street

Shop 45, Elgin Street

152 High Street

1 Murrary Street

101 High Street

Shop T18, Woodgrove Shopping Centre
Shop 4, The Centre

310 Broadway
Shop 39, Wyndham Village Shopping
Centre

WANGARATTA
WANTIRNA SOUTH
WARBURTON
WARRACKNABEAL
WARRAGUL
WARRANDYTE
MORDIALLOC
HEIDELBERG
TAYLORS HILLS
BOX HILL SOUTH
MULGRAVE
MALVERN EAST
WEDDERBURN

ROWVILLE
WENDOUREE

WENDOUREE
WERRIBEE
WERRIBEE
BRUNSWICK WEST
DONCASTER
TRARALGON
WANGARATTA
WEST ESSENDON
HEIDELBERG WEST
ROSEBUD WEST
CLAYTON SOUTH
BRAYBROOK
WESTGARTH
WHEELERS HILL
BENDIGO

BOX HILL
WHITTLESEA
WILLIAMS LANDING
BALLARAT
WILLIAMSTOWN
WINDSOR
HUGHESDALE
DANDENONG

ST ALBANS
RICHMOND
WODONGA
WODONGA
WONTHAGGI
WOODEND
MELTON WEST
WOORI YALLOCK
WYCHEFPROOF

TARNEIT

3677
3152
3799
3393
3820
3113
3195
3084
3037
3128
3170
3145
3518

3178
3355

3350
3030
3030
3055
3108
3844
3677
3040
3081
3940
3169
3019
3070
3150
3550
3128
3757
3027
3350
3016
3181
3166
3175
3021
3121
3690
3690
3995
3442
3337
3139
3527

3029
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Yarra Glen Newsagency

Yarra Junction Newsagency

Yarram Pharmacy

Yarrawonga Authorised Newsagency
Yea Authorised Newsagency

32 Bell Street

2454 Warburton Highway
199 Commercial Road

81 Belmore Street

74 High Street

YARRA GLEN
YARRA JUNCTION
YARRAM
YARRAWONGA
YEA

3775
3797
3971
3730
3717
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